OP \$165.00 378234

ETAS ID: TM816949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Last Three Feet, LLC		06/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Last Three Feet, LLC
Street Address:	5 Macri Ave.
City:	West Harrison
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3782340	CLADDAGH
Registration Number:	4106568	CLADDAGH
Registration Number:	4932475	
Registration Number:	5273719	
Registration Number:	4186252	
Serial Number:	97222705	CASK NO 420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker
Address Line 1: 92 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	slb 06.13.23.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Baker/

DATE SIGNED: 06/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=The Last Three Feet Assignment 6-13-23 (003) corrected#page1 tif

source=The Last Three Feet Assignment 6-13-23 (003) corrected#page1.tif source=The Last Three Feet Assignment 6-13-23 (003) corrected#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS, U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, The Last Three Feet, LLC a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at Suite 2201 601 NE 36th Street, Miami Florida, has adopted, and continues to have a bona fide intention to use the following marks, application for which is pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark	Ser. No.	Date Filed
CASK NO. 420	97222705	January 17,2022

AND WHEREAS, The Last Three Feet, LLC has adopted, used the following marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark	Reg. No.	Date Registered
CLADDAGH	3782340	April 27, 2010
CLADDAGH	4106568	February 28, 2012
CLADDAGH Des.	4932475	April 5, 2016
CLADDAGH Des	4186252	August 7, 2012
CLADDAGH Des.	5273719	August 29, 2017

WHEREAS, The Last Three Feet, LLC a limited liability company organized under the laws of Puerto Rico, located and doing business at 5 Macri Ave., W. Harrison, New York is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations and the pending U.S. trademark application therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Last Three Feet, LLC Delaware does hereby assign unto The Last Three Feet, LLC, Puerto Rico, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations, and the pending U.S. trademark application therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any Certificate of Registration resulting from the application being assigned herein to the assignee The Last Three Feet, LLC, Puerto Rico.

The Last Three Feet, LLC Delaware

June 12, 2023

Name: Joe Ballin
Title: Managing Director

pend.appl

RECORDED: 06/13/2023

-2-